chipper with minimum 12'	' diameter capability,	and minimum 2-man labor crew.
--------------------------	------------------------	-------------------------------

275.00 /hourly rate per crew EMERGENCY CALL-OUT RATE Emergency Call-Out Rates shall be a multiplying factor based on all rates above in all categories. Examples: A Rate of 1 is same prices as above. Rate of 1.5 is "time and one-half." Rate of $\underline{2}$ is double the above quoted rates. (Note: Any % factor can be chosen) 2 **Emergency Call-Out** multiplier rate CONTRACTOR EQUIPMENT AVAILABILITIES Please attach as a narrative and submit with bid: List and describe all equipment owned and available (i.e. bucket truck, grapple truck, chipper, crane, etc.). Please note equipment capacity/make/model/year and number of personnel. CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE Please attach as a narrative and submit with bid: Briefly describe years of experience and any major projects that reflect the ability of your company to perform Tree Work Services for the Town of Munster. Describe qualifications of crew members including any official arborist certifications, such as International Society of Arboriculture (ISA) Certified Arborist. Arbor Care Piekarski & Sons, Inc. Company Name Owner Signature and Title of Authorized Representative Robert Piekarski Owner Print Name and Title 17900 Harper St **Business Address** Lansing, IL 60438 City, State and Zip Code 708-895-8891 708-474-TREE (8733) Telephone Number Fax Number office@PiekarskiTree.com e-mail

Date bid prepared 2-14-20

The Town Council reserves the right to reject any and all bids, and to waive any informality. Contract can be cancelled at any time by the Town Council.



PARTI (To be completed for all bids. Please type or print)

		Date (month, day, y	ear): 02-14-	-20
1. Governmental Ur	nit (Owner):Robert	Piekarski		
2. County :C	ook			
3. Bidder (Firm):	Arbor Care Piekars	ski & Sons, Inc.		
Address:	17900 Harper St			
City/State/ZIPcod	Lansing, IL 60438			
4. Telephone Numbe	708-895-8891			
5. Agent of Bidder (ii	f applicable):			
	jiven, the undersigned offi			sary to complete
the public works project of				,
(Governmental Unit) in accord	dance with plans and spe	cifications prepared by	Town of Mun	ster
		and dated	2-10-2020	for the sum of
		\$		
The undersigned further agre	es to furnish a bond or ditive bids apply, the under	certified cheek with this		

notice. Any addendums attached will be specifically referenced at the applicable page.

If additional units of material included in the contract are needed, the cost of units must be the same as that shown in the original contract if accepted by the governmental unit. If the bid is to be awarded on a unit basis, the itemization of the units shall be shown on a separate attachment.

The contractor and his subcontractors, if any, shall not discriminate against or intimidate any employee, or applicant for employment, to be employed in the performance of this contract, with respect to any matter directly or indirectly related to employment because of race, religion, color, sex, national origin or ancestry. Breach of this covenant may be regarded as a material breach of the contract.

CERTIFICATION OF USE OF UNITED STATES STEEL PRODUCTS (If applicable)

I, the undersigned bidder or agent as a contractor on a public works project, understand my statutory obligation to use steel products made in the United States (I.C. 5-16-8-2). I hereby certify that I and all subcontractors employed by me for this project will use U.S. steel products on this project if awarded. I understand that violations hereunder may result in forfeiture of contractual payments.

ACCEPTANCE

	The above bid is a	ccepted this	day of	, subject to (
follo	owing conditions:			
Con	ntracting Authority Mem	nbers:		
-				
			-	
		(For projects of \$150	PART II 0,000 or more – IC	36-1-12-4)
	Governmen	tai Unit: Town	of Munster	
	Bidder (Firm	Arboi	Care Piekarski	& Sons, Inc.
	•		4-2020	
Attac	These statements the additional pages for	each section as neede	eath by each bidder d. ERIENCE QUEST	with and as a part of his bid.
	What public works date of the current i	projects has your organ old?	ization completed fo	or the period of one (1) year prior to the
	Contract Amount	Class of Work	Completion Date	Name and Address of Owner
	\$72,165	Tree Services	Dec 2019	Village of Lansing
	\$25,165	Tree Services	Dec 2019	Village of South Holland
	\$20, 275	Tree Services	Dec 2019	South Holland Parks Dept
	\$20, 150	Tree Services	Dec 2019	Village of Thornton
	What public works p	rojects are now in proc	ess of construction	
	Contract Amount	Class of Work	Expected Completion Date	Name and Address of Owner
	\$46,500	Tree Services	March 2020	Village of Dolton
				,

	Have you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you?	No	If so, where and why?
ji	ist references from private firms for which you have performe Bechstein Excavating	ed work.	
_	Oithoff, Inc Excavating		
	Harbor Point Mobile Home Community		
-	Ravinia Mobile Home Community		
	Lan Oak Park District (Lansing)		
			-
	SECTION II PLAN AND EQUIPMENT Q	UESTIONNA	AIRE
y	xplain your plan or layout for performing proposed work. (Ex ou could begin work, complete the project, number of worker elieve would enable the governmental unit to consider your b	e atc and an	include a narrative of when y other information which you
_	Work can commence immediately after list of tr	ees is relea	ased to our company.
	Estimator will do a site visit to all addresses and	d report any	y necessary
	information that crew will need to complete job	, including	equipment
	required, locates, and service drops. We have	e been in b	usiness over 30 years
	servicing municipalities, contractors, and home	owners.	
201	ease list the names and addresses of all subcontractors (i.e. no have performed part of the work) that you have used on pars along with a brief description of the work done by each s	thic works or	clarte during the next five (E)
_			
_			
_			

equipment to be used by the sunable to currently provide a lisapproval. Until the completion	on of the work, state the name and address of each subcontractor, abcontractor, and whether you will require a bond. However, if you a ting, please understand a listing must be provided prior to contract of the proposed project, you are under a continuing obligation to ental unit in the event that you subsequently determine that you will project.
n/a	

Miles and an artist of the second	
subcontractors may also be req	vailable to use for the proposed project? Any equipment to be used uired to be listed by the governmental unit.
Aerial Lift (Bucke	t Truck) Track Lift (Aerial)
Chipper and Chip	per Truck Mini Skidsteer
Log Loader	Pick Up Truck
Stump Grinder	Track Stump Grinder
Track Grapple	
Have you entered into contracts preparing your proposal? If not listed.	or received offers for all materials which substantiate the prices use please explain the rationale used which would corroborate the price
Yes, we have bee	n involved in many tree contracts, as well as bids as
subcontractors for	general contractors.
0	

SECTION III CONTRACTOR'S FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Attachment of bidder's financial statement is mandatory. Any bid submitted without said financial statement as required by statute shall thereby be rendered invalid. The financial statement provided hereunder to the governing body awarding the contract must be specific enough in detail so that said governing body can make a proper determination of the bidder's capability for completing the project if awarded.

SECTION IV CONTRACTOR'S NON - COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned bidder or agent, being duly sworn on oath, says that he has not, nor has any other member, representative, or agent of the firm, company, corporation or partnership represented by him, entered into any combination, collusion or agreement with any person relative to the price to be bid by anyone at such letting nor to prevent any person from bidding nor to include anyone to refrain from bidding, and that this bid is made without reference to any other bid and without any agreement, understanding or combination with any other person in reference to such bidding.

He further says that no person or persons, firms, or corporation has, have or will receive directly or indirectly, any rebate, fee, gift, commission or thing of value on account of such sale.

SECTION V OATH AND AFFIRMATION

I HEREBY AFFIRM UNDER THE PENAL CONTAINED IN THE FOREGOING BID	TIES FOR PER. FOR PUBLIC W	IURY THAT DRKS ARE T	THE FACT	S AND INFORMATION CORRECT.
Dated at	this	12th	day of_	February, 2020
	Arbor Care F	Piekarski &	Sons, Ir	ic.
X	By Ree	A CO	Varna of Orga	nization
	Robert Piel	karski, Ow	ner	
1.5		(1	Tille of Persor	n Signing)
	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT		
STATE OF Indiana				
	ss			
Before me, a Notary Public, personally ap	peared the above	e-named &	obert	- Piekarski and
swore that the statements contained in the	foregoing docur	nent are true	and corre	ct.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	110	y of reb		X 3030
	7	ichi	، لاعر	Attelor no Steams
My Commission Expires: ED Lucy y	(L,202	Q. VI	Sta	THLEEN STEARNS stary Public SEAL te of Indiana
		My	Commission	Expires February 6, 2022

Part of State Form 52414 (R2 / 2-13) / Form 98 (Revised 2013) **BID OF** ARBOR CARE PIEKARSKI & SONS, INC LANSING IL 60438 **FOR PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS** OF 2020-21 TREE WORK BID Filed

Action taken _



708-895-8891

WWW.PiekarskiTree.com
TRIMMING * REMOVAL * STUMP GRANDING * LOT CLEARING
17900 Harper St. ~ Lansing, IL 60438

Town of Munster—Department of Pulblic Works

Submitted By:

Arbor Care Piekarski & Sons, Inc. 17900 Harper Ave Lansing, IL 60438 708-895-8891 www.PiekarskiTree.com office@PiekarskiTree.com

Bob Piekarski—Certified Arborist

Membership Affiliations:

International Society of Arboriiculture Illinois Arborist Association
Tree Care Industry Association
National Arborist Association

Arbor Care Piekarski & Sons, Inc. Tree Service has be working in the Tree Care Industry since 1985. Bob Piekarski is both the owner and a Certified Arborist. Services that we provide include trimming, removal, stump grinding, brush chipping, storm damage, bush hogging, and hydro-axing. Work is performed for both commercial and residential applications, servicing the South Suburbs and Northwest Indiana.

Current References:

Village of Lansing
Lan Oak Park District
Village of South Holland
South Holland Parks Department
City of Calumet City
Village of Thornton
Village of Dolton
Village of Midlothian
Harbor Point Mobil Home Park
Ravinia Pines Mobile Home Park

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

AIA Document A310 Bid Bond

KNOWALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE After Care Pickersid & Sons. 17900 Harper St. Laneing, IL 60438	Inc.
as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and The Ohlo Casualty Insurance Comp 176 Berkeley Street Boston, MA 02116	RINY
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Town of M 1005 Ridge Rd. Munster, IN 46311	
as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of Five Thousand One Huns	95 150
for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the sa executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these	of Surahy blad aurophiag our bales
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for Tree Bid 2020-2021	
NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds at Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of payment of labor and materials furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Oblige penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for w contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation remain in full force and effect.	s may be specified in the bidding or such Contract and for the prompt the fallure of the Principal to enter a the difference not to exceed the
Signed and sealed this day of , February	. 2020
Arbor Care Pietcarski & Sc. (Wilmass) Br. Care Pietcarski & Sc.	SUBULAN-PRES
Alternation (Milliness) The Ohio Casualty Insurant Councils (Milliness) Attamey In Fact Kelly A. G.	Ma es

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated. Not valid for merigage, nate, teen, letter of credit, bank deposit, currency rate, interest rate or residual value guarantees. To confirm the validity of this Power of Attorney call 610-832-8240 between 9:00 am and 4:30 pm EST on any business day.



Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

POWER OF ATTORNEY
KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Cesualty insurance Company is a corporation duty organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Nutral Insurance Company is a corporation duty organized under the laws of the State of Messachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duty organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and eppoint Kolly A. Gardner of the city of Orwiters Grove state of II. Its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, execute and authorities the following surely bond:
Principal Name: Arbor Care Piekarski & Sons, Inc.
Obligee Name: Town of Munster
Surety Bond Mumber: Bld Bond Bond Amount: See Bond Form
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seats of the Companies have been afficed thereto this 12° day of December, 2018. The Ohio Casually Insurance Company Liberty Mutual Insurance Company West American Insurance Company West American Insurance Company By: Dayld M. Carey, Assistant Secretary
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 38 COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY
On this 12° day of December, 2018, before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutural insurance Company, The Ohlo Casually Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being enthorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written. GOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Transa Postellia, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 28, 2021 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarias This Power of Altomay is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-lowe and Authorizations of Liberty Mulural Insurance Company, The Orio Casually Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:
ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS - Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seed, ecknowledge and deliver as surely any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surely obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to stated thereto the seed of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Secret, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.
ARTICLE XII — Execution of Contracts — SECTION 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such firefations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attomays-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seat, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attomays-in-fact subject to the limitations set furth in their respective powers of attomay, shall have full power to bind the Company by their eignature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seat of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.
Certificate of Designation — The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys included as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seat, acknowledge and deliver as surely any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surely obsigations.
Authorization — By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attempt issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.
Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohlo Casually Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that this power of allowey executed by said Companies is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.
N YESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto sel my hand and affixed the seeks of said Compenies this 21st day of February 2020
1912 P 1919 P 1991 P 19

STATE OF	Illin	ois				
COUNTY OF	<u>DuP</u>	ege				
		(4)				*
1,	Alexandra Sa	artori	Notar	y Public of	DuPage	County,
in the State	of	Illinois	, do he	reby certify that	Kelly A. Gardner	
Attorney-in	-Fact, of the	The Ohlo Casu	ualty Insuran	ce Company		
who	_ls per	sonally known t	o me to be t	he same person w	hose name	Is
subscribed	to the foregol	ng instrument, i	appeared be	fore me this day ir	person, and	
acknowledg	ged that he sig	ned, sealed ar	nd delivered	said instrument, fo	or and on behalf of	the
		nce Company		•		
		s therein set for	th.			
				office in the City of	Downers	Grove
in said Cou	nty, this	21st	day of	Februar	۷ A.D.,	2020
NO	OFFICIA ALEXANDR/ ITARY PUBLIC, S	A SARTORI TATE OF ILLINOIS	Ĭ.	Alexan	dra Sirl Public Alexand	dra Sartori
1 M)	Commission Ex	pires Jul 5, 2020	1	My Con	nmission expires:	July 5, 2020



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDMYYY) 10/18/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

1	IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject this certificate does not confer rights	t to	the to	orms and conditions of ti	e poli	cy, certain p	olicies may			
PR	ODUCER				CONTA					
	UB International Midwest Limited 411 Opus Place, Suite 450				PHONE (A/C. N	o. Ext): 630-46	8-5600	F	AX NC. No.: 631	0-468-5696
	owners Grove IL 60515				E-MAIL ADDRE	ss: CSUCon	struction@hu	binternational.com		
C.								ROING COVERAGE		NAIC
					INSURI	ERA: Westfiel	d Insurance (Company		24112
	RURED	ARBO	CAR-)1	INSURI	en a : Contine	ntal Indemnit	Company		28258
	rbor Care Plekarski & Sons Inc. 7900 Harper Ave				INSURI	erc: Westfield	d Companies			24112
l ii	ansing IL 60438				INSURI	ERD:				
					INSURI	RE:				
_					INSURI	RF:				
				E NUMBER: 1221462226				REVISION NUME	BER:	
6	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE: NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R JERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PER POL	REME Tain.	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH I	RESDECT	TO WHICH THIS
LTF		Dani	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DDYYYYY)		LIMITS	
С	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			TRA7913663		10/24/2019	10/24/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1	000,000,
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea court	noe) \$5	00,000
	H							MED EXP (Any one per		5,000
										,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO-							GENERAL AGGREGAT		2,000,000
	OTHER:				- 1			PRODUCTS - COMP/O	RODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG \$2,000,000	
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		\vdash	TRA7913663	_	10/24/2019	10/24/2020	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT \$1,000,000		000 000
	X ANY AUTO					1012472010	10/24/2020	(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per p		,,550,050
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY							BODILY INJURY (Per a		
	X AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	ADICA CINEY							(Per accident)	\$	
٨	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		\vdash	TRA7813663		10/24/2019	10/24/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE	-	.000,000
	EXCESS LIAS CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE		,000,000
	DED RETENTIONS							7,001,120,112	s	,400,000
B	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			46-088635-01-19		10/24/2019	10/24/2020	X PER	OTH- ER	
	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH)	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMP		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY	LIMIT S1	,000,000
¢	Lessed & Rented Equipment			TRA7913663		10/24/2019	10/24/2020	Limit:	\$	25,000
						- 1			1	
200										
Pro	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL of of Insurance	ES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedule	a, may be	attached if more	epace la require	d)		
										İ
										ľ
										ı
										1
CEE	RTIFICATE HOLDER		_			T1 1 171011				
Jul	THE TOLDER	-	_	T	CANC	ELLATION				
	Town of Munster Office of Community Develo	pme	ent		ACC	EXPIRATION ORDANCE WIT	DATE THE H THE POLICY	SCRIBED POLICIES REOF, NOTICE W PROVISIONS.	BE CANC	ELLED BEFORE DELIVERED IN
	1005 Ridge Road Munster IN 46321			i		IZED REPRESEN				
					M	R-Hug	Ms			



National Bond Center 350 E. 96th Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46240 +1 (888) 8442663 Fax: +1 (866) 5474883

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

		, for IREES	ERVICE & LANDSCAPIN			
lated the	18th	day of	January, 2005	In the penal sum of	\$ 5,000.00	leaved by
		American State	s Insurance Company	as surety	(the "Surety"), on bel	half of
ARBOR CA County of L	RE PIEKA ake, State	RSKI & SONS of IN, and any (TREE SERVICE as princi Cities and Towns in Lake	pal (the "Principal"), in favor of Co., IN, as obligee (the "Oblig	f Board of Commissio 66").	ners of the
		922		280	18th	* 26 (*) X
The Sure			s Bond is continued in full	force and effect until the	1001	day of
-	January,	2021	subject to all covens:	nts and conditions of said Bone	d.	
	O IMPS DOG	n continued in f	orce upon the express co	ndition that the full extent of th	Surety's liability und	der said
ond, and th	nis and all	continuations th	ereof, for any loss or seri	ndition that the full extent of the es of losses occurring during t the aggregate, exceed the pe	he entire time the Su	
cond, and the	nis and all said Bond,	continuations the	ereof, for any loss or seri	es of losses occurring during t the aggregate, exceed the pe	he entire time the Sur net sum of the Bond.	
cond, and the	nis and all said Bond,	continuations the	ersof, for any loss or seri nt, either individually or in	es of losses occurring during t the aggregate, exceed the pe	the entire time the Sur net sum of the Bond. day ofDece	rety
cond, and the	nis and all said Bond,	continuations the	ersof, for any loss or seri nt, either individually or in	es of losses occurring during t the aggregate, exceed the pe sal this4th	the entire time the Sur net sum of the Bond. day ofDece	rety
cond, and the	nis and all said Bond,	continuations the	ersof, for any loss or seri nt, either individually or in	es of losses occurring during to the aggregate, exceed the personal this 4th American States Insurance	the entire time the Sur net sum of the Bond. day ofDece	rety
cond, and the	nis and all said Bond,	continuations the	reneof, for any loss or seri nt, either individually or in nty has set its hand and se	es of losses occurring during to the aggregate, exceed the personal this 4th American States Insurance	nal sum of the Bond. _ day of Dece	mber, 2019

SERPE INSURANCE AGENCY 2538 N LINCOLN AVE CHICAGO, illinois 60814-2314 773-871-0808

2020-002140

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD MICHAEL B BROWN RECORDER

2020 Jan 10

1:26 PM

RA

Town of Munster
Contractor's Registration Application
Town of Munster, Office of Community Development, 1005 Ridge Road, Munster, IN 45321
(219) 835-6990, Fax (219) 836-6542

BCV

Print Legibly or Ty	/pe -									
Year of Req	uest	2	2020			Date	2	?-11-20 		
		BUSINES	S INFORMAT	TON				OWNE	RINFORM	ATTON
NAME:	Α	rbor Care	Piekarski & S	Sons, Inc.	NAM	E:		bert Pieka		
ADDRESS:	1	7900 Han	per St		ADD	RESS:	84	52 Torren	ce St	
CITY, STATE, & ZIP	Ĺ	ansing, IL	60438		CITY STAT ZIP	•	Dyer, IN 46311			
TELE#:	7	08-895-8	891		TELE	#:	708-417-8536 cell			
FAX#:	7	708-3 94- T	REE (8733)		DATE O	f Birth	1	1-19-58		
Contractor Specialty or Type	•	Γree Servi	ce				SEX RA X MALE FEMALE			RACE
Note:	It is the function of this registr	e <u>contractor</u> egistration. I Office of C	of your Current or's responsibile Failure to do so w Community De registration is valid	ity to provide it the evelopment	de upd lapsing of chai	lates wh of your nges in r only.	en bond a Munster t	egistration. /c informa		
	_/	non	er si	un c	The Day			2-1	1-20	
TITLE:		1 0)wner					<u> </u>		
				FOR OFFIC	CE US	ONLY				
FEE \$:	10	15	DATE REC'D:	02/12/3	2 ₂ Ri	EC'D B	r:	02-47	DATE ISS'D	12/20
RECEIPT #:					Cor	ITRACTOR	# 24	177	Віш#:	1'
CONTRACT TYPE:	OR	☐ Electric	cian [Plumber	low, tre] e servic	Gene	ral	□ s	npcoutractor '
CERTIFICAT	E OF	INSURA	NCE: EXPIR	RATION DA	TFS		12/1	1/10		
P/L:			P/D:	IATION DA	W/0	D:	0/29	/	R W/C EXE	MPTION [
AKE COUNT				TYES		NO	EXPIR	ES:	112/2	/

TOWN OF MUNSTER-APPROVED BY SBA 2001
RECVD BY: COUNTER 01 01000424323
PAYOR: ARBOR CARE PIEKARSKI
TODAY'S DATE: 02/12/20
REGISTER BATE: 02/12/20 TIME: 11:09
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
CUST ID:2477
BG CHECK \$25.00
CUST ID:2477
ZNEWCONTR \$100.00

TOTAL DUE: \$125.00
TENDERED: \$125.00
CHANGE: \$.00
CHECK : \$75.00
REF NUM: 33987
CASH : \$50.00
REF NUM:

•

chipper with minimum 12	diameter capability.	and minimum 2-mar	labor crew
-------------------------	----------------------	-------------------	------------

	\$ 450.00 /hourly rate per crew
EMERGENCY CALL-OUT RATE Emergency Call-Out Rates shall be a multiplying fa	factor based on all rates above in all categories
Examples: A Rate of <u>1</u> is same prices as above. Rate of <u>1.5</u> is "time and one-half." Rate of <u>2</u> is double the above quoted rates. (Note: Any % factor can be chosen)	enter on an income in an entegories
Emergency Call-Out	1.5 multiplier rate
CONTRACTOR EQUIPMENT AVAILABILIT Please attach as a narrative and submit with bid: List and describe all equipment owned and available cranc, etc.). Please note equipment capacity/make/n	ole (i.e. bucket truck, grapple truck, chipper
CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE Please attach as a narrative and submit with bid: Briefly describe years of experience and any major company to perform Tree Work Services for the Tox crew members including any official arborist certific Arboriculture (ISA) Certified Arborist.	own of Munster. Describe qualifications of
Company Name President Signature and Pitle of Authorized Representative	FNC. Duwer
DAVE SOHNSON President	H Owner
1555 Park West Circle Business Address	
MVNSTOR IN 46321 City, State and Zip Code	

Dtree 482 Dyahoo Com

Date bid prepared 2-19-20

219-922-1819 Telephone Number

The Town Council reserves the right to reject any and all bids, and to waive any informality. Contract can be cancelled at any time by the Town Council.

 $L:\pw\persions \label{limits} L:\pw\persions \label{limits} L:\pw\persions \label{limits} DOCS\parsions \label{limits} Munster\parsions \parsions \parsion$

PARTI

(To be completed for all bids. Please type or print)

Date (month, day, year): 2-19-20
1. Governmental Unit (Owner): DAVE JOHN SON
2. County: LAKE
3. Bidder (Firm): DAVE'STREE SERVICE INC.
Address: 1555 Park West-Circle
City/State/ZIPcode: MUNSTER, IN 46321
4. Telephone Number: 219-212-1600
5. Agent of Bidder (if applicable): N/A
Pursuant to notices given, the undersigned offers to furnish labor and/or material necessary to complete
the public works project of TREENBYK SAVICES - Scheduled + Emagavcy
(Governmental Unit) in accordance with plans and specifications prepared by
and dated for the sum of
\$\$
The undersigned further enters to 5

The undersigned further agrees to furnish a bond or certified check with this bid for an amount specified in the notice of the letting. If alternative bids apply, the undersigned submits a proposal for each in accordance with the notice. Any addendums attached will be specifically referenced at the applicable page.

If additional units of material included in the contract are needed, the cost of units must be the same as that shown in the original contract if accepted by the governmental unit. If the bid is to be awarded on a unit basis, the itemization of the units shall be shown on a separate attachment.

The contractor and his subcontractors, if any, shall not discriminate against or intimidate any employee, or applicant for employment, to be employed in the performance of this contract, with respect to any matter directly or indirectly related to employment because of race, religion, color, sex, national origin or ancestry. Breach of this covenant may be regarded as a material breach of the contract.

CERTIFICATION OF USE OF UNITED STATES STEEL PRODUCTS (If applicable)

I, the undersigned bidder or agent as a contractor on a public works project, understand my statutory obligation to use steel products made in the United States (I.C. 5-16-8-2). I hereby certify that I and all subcontractors employed by me for this project will use U.S. steel products on this project if awarded. I understand that violations hereunder may result in forfeiture of contractual payments.

ACCEPTANCE

follo				, subject to	the
Con	tracting Authority Mer	mbers:			
					_
					_
			PART II		
		(For projects of \$150,		36-1-12-4)	
	Governmer	ntal Unit:	JOHNS	W	
	Bidder (Firm	DAV_0	E'S TREE	SORVICE INC.	_
	Date (mont	h, day, year):	2-19-2	0	
Attach	These statements additional pages for	to be submitted under oa each section as needed	ath by each bidder	with and as a part of his bid.	
		SECTION I EXPE	RIENCE QUEST	TONNAIRE	
1.	What public works date of the current	projects has your organiz bid?	zation completed f	or the period of one (1) year prior to the	;
	Contract Amount	Class of Work	Completion		7
	#48 non 00	Class of Work	Date 04-20/8	Name and Address of Owner Wiltzer Excavating INC P.O. Box 5211 CAVSING, TL	RIVERIDITCH WOLK
	846,700.00	True + Stymp Removal HOBARY True + Stymp Removal		POBOX 5211 CANSING, TIL WILTHER EXCAVATIONS FAIL. POBOX 5211 CANSING THE	
	¥19,900.00	TREE StynoReyword		NTOWN-MUNSTER	DHohcleorng
	×14,280	Tras Stump Remout		WAISH THE THE TOOL MANST. GOLDET	1
2		projects are now in proce			₽N.
		The state of the s		by your organization? N/A	
	Contract Amount	Class of Work	Expected Completion Date	Name and Address of Owner	
L)					

	Have you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you? If so, where and why?
	List references from private firms for which you have performed work.
	Walsh + Kelly Construction Co. INC. 1700 E. MINST. Griff the Face
	GATLIN Plumbing + Heating Taic. III E. MINST. Gary, IN
	Dyer Construction Co. TNC. 1716 Spessield AVE. Oper, IN
	HANK ENTERPRISES, INC. 1850E. North St. Crown Point In Premier Properties 8232 Kennedy Ave. High land, IN
	SECTION II PLAN AND EQUIPMENT QUESTIONNAIRE
	Explain your plan or layout for performing proposed work. (Examples could include a narrative of when you could begin work, complete the project, number of workers, etc. and any other information which you believe would enable the governmental unit to consider your bid.)
	Work could began immediately. Work Crew consists
	of (5) men/women. WE have been in business for
	35 years and have completed all work for all
	the VACIOUS TOWNS OF LAKE COUNTY INCLUDING
	MANY private firms + Property Management Compan
	Please list the names and addresses of all subcontractors (i.e. persons or firms outside your own firm who have performed part of the work) that you have used on public works projects during the past five (5) years along with a brief description of the work done by each subcontractor.
	WILTJER EXCAVATING INC. LANSING ILL Clearing blockages + debries
	Howard Live States
1.6	throughout Cake County Waterways.

3.	If you intend to sublet any portion of the work, state the name and address of each subcontractor, equipment to be used by the subcontractor, and whether you will require a bond. However, if you are unable to currently provide a listing, please understand a listing must be provided prior to contract approval. Until the completion of the proposed project, you are under a continuing obligation to immediately notify the governmental unit in the event that you subsequently determine that you will use a subcontractor on the proposed project.
	- WE do Not INTEND to USE ANY Subcontractors OUR EQUIPMENT IS SUFFICENT FOR All WORKNEEDED.
	- COUPTION IS SUBSTICENT FOR ALL WOLL, WEEKEN.
4.	What equipment do you have available to use for the proposed project? Any equipment to be used by subcontractors may also be required to be listed by the governmental unit.
	3 Chipper Trucks - 3 Chippers
	3 Stump Machines, 3 Bobcates 2 Pickup trucks, 1 Cog Conder Truck
	I CRANE Truck
5.	Have you entered into contracts or received offers for all materials which substantiate the prices used in preparing your proposal? If not, please explain the rationale used which would corroborate the prices listed.
	YES- We have had 28 years of "Bid" Awarded Contract Work We have been awarded 80% of these Bids
3 (2	And our prices are BASED ON this Experiences. We were Awarded "BEST OF 2019" THE SHOULE
*	MUNISTER, IN

SECTION III CONTRACTOR'S FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Attachment of bidder's financial statement is mandatory. Any bid submitted without said financial statement as required by statute shall thereby be rendered invalid. The financial statement provided hereunder to the governing body awarding the contract must be specific enough in detail so that said governing body can make a proper determination of the bidder's capability for completing the project if awarded.

SECTION IV CONTRACTOR'S NON - COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned bidder or agent, being duly sworn on oath, says that he has not, nor has any other member, representative, or agent of the firm, company, corporation or partnership represented by him, entered into any combination, collusion or agreement with any person relative to the price to be bid by anyone at such letting nor to prevent any person from bidding nor to include anyone to refrain from bidding, and that this bid is made without reference to any other bid and without any agreement, understanding or combination with any other person in reference to such bidding.

He further says that no person or persons, firms, or corporation has, have or will receive directly or indirectly, any rebate, fee, gift, commission or thing of value on account of such sale.

SECTION V OATH AND AFFIRMATION

I HEREBY AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR PERJURY THAT THE FACTS AND INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE FOREGOING BID FOR PUBLIC WORKS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT.

Dated at2_19 2020 this day of
Dave o Tree Ser.
(Name of Organization)
- Those
(Title of Person Signing)
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF Indiana
COUNTY OF LAKE SS
Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above-named DAVE TOUSON and
swore that the statements contained in the foregoing document are true and correct.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of Feb 2.000.
De Down
SEAL ON IN IN
My Commission Expires 1/1/2025
Country of Residence. LAKO
of water and a second of the s



NO 4573

1005 RIDGE ROAD MUNSTER, INDIANA 46321-1849

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

YEAR **2019**

THIS BUSINESS CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

IS GRANTED TO:

DAVES TREE SERVICE 1555 PARK WEST CIR MUNSTER IN 46321

THIS REGISTRATION IS VALID UNTIL THE 31st DAY OF DECEMBER. PLEASE DISPLAY THIS CERTIFICATE IN YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS.



David F. Shafer Clerk-Treasurer

Savid F. Shafer David F. Shafer



It is our pleasure to inform you that Dave's Tree Service has been selected for the 2019 Best of Munster Awards in the category of Tree Service.

BID OF			
DAVESTREE SORVICE TWO.			
1555 Park West-Circle			
MUNISTER, IN 46321			
FOR			
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS			
OF			
TREEWORK SERVICES			
TræRemoval-StumpBemoval			
Tree Trimming			
Filed 3-19-20			
Action taken			

chipper with minimum 12" diameter capability, and minimum 2-man labor crew.			
\$			
EMERGENCY CALL-OUT RATE Emergency Call-Out Rates shall be a multiplying factor based on all rates above in all categories.			
Examples: A Rate of 1 is same prices as above. Rate of 1.5 is "time and one-half." Rate of 2 is double the above quoted rates. (Note: Any % factor can be chosen)			
Emergency Call-Out multiplier rate			
CONTRACTOR EQUIPMENT AVAILABILITIES Please attach as a narrative and submit with bid: List and describe all equipment owned and available (i.e. bucket truck, grapple truck, chipper, crane, etc.). Please note equipment capacity/make/model/year and number of personnel.			
CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE Please attach as a narrative and submit with bid: Briefly describe years of experience and any major projects that reflect the ability of your company to perform Tree Work Services for the Town of Munster. Describe qualifications of crew members including any official arborist certifications, such as International Society of Arboriculture (ISA) Certified Arborist.			
Company Name			
Signature and Title of Authorized Representative			
Print Name and Title			
Business Address			
City, State and Zip Code VALPANEO Indiana 46383			
Telephone Number Fax Number			
Date bid prepared 2/20/2020 The Town Council reserves the right to reject any and all bids, and to waive any informality. Contract can be cancelled at any time by the Town Council.			

L:\pw\operations\lpramuk\BIDS\Munster 2020 Tree Service Bid.doc





2020 0117 Bidense & PARMITTE BONDE 3: 54

Know All Men By These Presents:

MICHAEL Bond No. 00B301999
RECCADER

	That we,	JOR PRO CARE/MIC	HAEL L. CIEPLY DBA		
	of Street Address	374 N 450 E	City	VALPARAISO	State of IN
	ZIP 46383 in the State of of LAKE	_, as Principal, and the Indiana,	ne PEKIN INSURANCE as Surety, are held	E COMPANY, a corporation firmly bound unto the	on duly licensed to do business COUNTY
	sum of Five Thou	sand & 00/100			,Obligee, in the penal 5,000.00
			States to be paid to the sa		ment well truly to be made, we
	bind ourselves and o	our legal representative	ves, jointly and severally	by these presents.	nent well truly to be made, we
	THE CONDITION TREE TRIMMING &	ONS OF THE ABOY	VE OBLIGATION IS SU	JCH, that whereas, the sai	d Principal has been licensed
	у.	b	y said Obligee.		
	FULL NAME OF STATE OF INDIA	OBLIGEE: THE E ANA, AND ANY C	BOARD OF COMMIS CITIES AND TOWNS	SIONERS OF THE CO IN LAKE COUNTY, IN	OUNTY OF LAKE, IDIANA
			9		
	ordinances, including void, otherwise to result unless renewed by Common This bond may be the Political Subdivinamed herein, and a	g all Amendments the main in full force and continuation Certificate terminated at any tission with whom this at the expiration of the	ereto, appertaining to the deffect from 02/18/2020 te. Ime by the Surety upon set bond is filed and to the I hirty-five (35) days from	ending notice in writing, by Principal, addressed to the the mailing of said notice	gs comply with the lawas and for, then this obligation to be 2/18/2021 coertified mail, to the clerk of m at the Political Subdivision e, this bond shall ipso factoms of the Principal subsequent
	Dated this		day o	_f February	2020
	COUNTERSIGNED	Hun	Ву	Mant & Comi KIN INSURANCE COMI Edward a. M	PANY & SEAL SURANCE OF SEAL SURANCE OF SEAL SEAL SEAL SURANCE OF SEAL SEAL SEAL SURANCE OF SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL
ΙĖ	ISSERTA SE-SES	Alem Agent	E		sident Personal Lines Rident Personal Lines

INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF ARBORICULTURE TREE RISK ASSESSMENT QUALIFICATION

Michael L. Cieply

Having successfully completed the requirements established by the International Society of Arboriculture, the above named is hereby recognized as ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified.



Kevin Martiage
Director of Credentialing
International Society of Arboriculture

28 Mar 2018

Issue Date

Caitlyn Pollihan
Executive Director

Executive Director International Society of Arboriculture

28 Mar 2023

Term of Validity End Date

INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF ARBORICULTURE

CERTIFIED ARBORIST™

Michael Cieply

Having successfully completed the requirements set by the International Society of Arboriculture, the above named is hereby recognized as an ISA Certified Arborist®



Luana Vargas
Director of Credentialing Services
International Society of Arboriculture

Castly Sollikou

Caitlyn Pollihan
Executive Director
International Society of Arboriculture

IN-3461A

Certification Number

15 Apr 2015

Certified Since

30 Jun 2022

Expiration Date



#0847 ISO/IEC 17024 Personnel Certification Program ISA Certified Arborist*



BID BOND (Specified Amount)

	Bond Number: 64983933
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS,	That we
	of
	, hereinafter
	RETY COMPANY
	of MUNSTER
	, hereinafter
	nousand One Hundred Fifty and 00/100
	of which we bind ourselves, our legal representatives, successors
WHEREAS, Principal has submitted or is about to	submit a proposal to Obligee on a contract for
TREE REMOVAL, STUMP REMOVAL, AND TRE	
contract documents with surety acceptable to C	
CORPORATE	Michael L Cieply dba Arbor Pro Care (Principal) By Much J Cy (Seal) WESTERN SURETY COMPANY (Surety)
STATE DALLER	By Jonathan I. Shurr Attorney-in-Fact

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

Bond No. 64983933

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA

On this 21st day of ___ February , in the year 2020 , before me, a notary public, personally appeared Paul T. Bruflat, who being to me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

J. MOHR NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA

My Commission Expires June 23, 2021

I the undersigned officer of Western Surety Company, a stock corporation of the State of South Dakota, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable, and furthermore, that Section 7 of the bylaws of the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of Western Surety Company this _

February 2020

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.



PART I

(To be completed for all bids. Please type or print)

	Date (month, day, y	rear) 02/20/2020
1. Governmental Unit (Owner)	Michael L. Cieply	
2. County	2	
3. Bidder (Firm):	Agen Pro CMC	
Address:	374 N 450 €	
City/State/ZIPcode:	VALPARAISE Indiana	46383
4. Telephone Number:	(219) 617 8227	Total Control
5. Agent of Bidder (if applicable		
Pursuant to notices given, the L	undersigned offers to furnish labor and	/or material necessary to complete
the public works project of		
(Governmental Unit) in accordance with	plans and specifications prepared by	Michael & Cigaly
		/20/2020 for the sum of
-		250, 000 (FOR CENENT YR)

The undersigned further agrees to furnish a bond or certified check with this bid for an amount specified in the notice of the letting. If alternative bids apply, the undersigned submits a proposal for each in accordance with the notice. Any addendums attached will be specifically referenced at the applicable page.

If additional units of material included in the contract are needed, the cost of units must be the same as that shown in the original contract if accepted by the governmental unit. If the bid is to be awarded on a unit basis, the itemization of the units shall be shown on a separate attachment.

The contractor and his subcontractors, if any, shall not discriminate against or intimidate any employee, or applicant for employment, to be employed in the performance of this contract, with respect to any matter directly or indirectly related to employment because of race, religion, color, sex, national origin or ancestry. Breach of this covenant may be regarded as a material breach of the contract.

CERTIFICATION OF USE OF UNITED STATES STEEL PRODUCTS (If applicable)

I, the undersigned bidder or agent as a contractor on a public works project, understand my statutory obligation to use steel products made in the United States (I.C. 5-16-8-2). I hereby certify that I and all subcontractors employed by me for this project will use U.S. steel products on this project if awarded. I understand that violations hereunder may result in forfeiture of contractual payments.

ACCEPTANCE

follo				, subject to the		
Con	tracting Authority Memb			_		
			-			
	(1	For projects of \$150	PART II ,000 or more – IC .	36-1-12-4)		
	Governmenta	Unit: What				
	Bidder (Firm)					
	Date (month,	day, year)				
	What public works pr	SECTION I EXPE	ERIENCE QUESTI	ONNAIRE r the period of one (1) year prior to the		
	Contract Amount	Class of Work	Completion Date	Name and Address of Owner		
	What public works projects are now in process of construction by your organization? Contract Amount Class of Work Completion Date Name and Address of Owner Date					

Have you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you?	If so, where and why?
List references from private firms for which you have performed work.	
Doug Brelle Soutefast Reporter Maxt Supervison	(219)898 8312
Pete Revolds Lakes of Valpo. Mart Sycauson	(219)476-634
Walt Bartonger Connedities Bruker	(219) 409-056
Kevix Morre Michret Sulm	(219) 114-2488
Mike Leelarn Retiren Hip Surger	(219/395-4945
Explain your plan or layout for performing proposed work. (Examples could you could begin work, complete the project, number of workers, etc. and any believe would enable the governmental unit to consider your bid.) PRINTE High Risk Heer according TRAG Continua By Source stans, Next would be to face trees with	y other information which you
Source Starms, Next world be to free trees with Defects. Think trum trees for Clemane at on bother high value traffic Areas. 186 4 man cree	y other information which you TSA Y Remire Before Major Scaffild Bin busy Read (xterser) M. 46' Bucket, 15"
Sours & terms, Next would be to free trees with Defects. Thing then then the for Clemane at	y other information which you TSA Y Remive Before Major Scaffold Bin busy Rosa Interser M. 46' Bucket, 15"
Source Starms, Next world be to free trees with Defects. Think trum trees for Clemane at on bother high value traffic Areas. 186 4 man cree	TSA Y Remive Before Major Scaffild Bin bysy Road Interser M. 46 'Bucket, 15"
Journal of the project, number of workers, etc. and any believe would enable the governmental unit to consider your bid.) PRINTED High Risk Heer according TRAG Curteria By Sound of them, west world be to face these with Defects. Think them they for Clemance at on bith high valve traffic Areas. If the man creation of the work, and dump tam to the Regime was Please list the names and addresses of all subcontractors (i.e. persons or fir who have performed part of the work) that you have used on public works provided the sound of the work) that you have used on public works provided the sound of the work) that you have used on public works provided the sound of the work) that you have used on public works provided the sound of the work) that you have used on public works provided the sound of the work) that you have used on public works provided the sound of the work) that you have used on public works provided the sound of the work).	TSA Y Remike Before Major Scaffild Bin bysy Road (v terson M. 46 'Bucket, 15") M. 46 'Bucket, 15"
Journal of the project, number of workers, etc. and any believe would enable the governmental unit to consider your bid.) PRINTED High Risk Heer according TRAG Curteria By Sound of them, west world be to face these with Defects. Think them they for Clemance at on bith high valve traffic Areas. If the man creation of the work, and dump tam to the Regime was Please list the names and addresses of all subcontractors (i.e. persons or fir who have performed part of the work) that you have used on public works provided the sound of the work) that you have used on public works provided the sound of the work) that you have used on public works provided the sound of the work) that you have used on public works provided the sound of the work) that you have used on public works provided the sound of the work) that you have used on public works provided the sound of the work) that you have used on public works provided the sound of the work).	TSA Y Remike Before Major Scaffild Bin bysy Road (v terson M. 46 'Bucket, 15") M. 46 'Bucket, 15"

	mmediately notify the governmental unit in the event that you subsequently determine that you will cubcontractor on the proposed project.
	Ala
-	
W	hat equipment do you have available to use for the proposed project? Any equipment to be used abcontractors may also be required to be listed by the governmental unit.
	2 40' Foresty Buckets (Auble over Conte Boun), Vernen 15"Chas
	ith hydrolu Wirth, Buscat 300 Track stids for with graph to
	crave lucally as receded.
_	
pro	ave you entered into contracts or received offers for all materials which substantiate the prices use eparing your proposal? If not, please explain the rationale used which would corroborate the price ted.
j.	PRICES are donived from years of experient in indistry, bus
	x lacal labor estes, olimpins fees atside courts, v complex
0	f free nork.
-	

SECTION III CONTRACTOR'S FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Attachment of bidder's financial statement is mandatory. Any bid submitted without said financial statement as required by statute shall thereby be rendered invalid. The financial statement provided hereunder to the governing body awarding the contract must be specific enough in detail so that said governing body can make a proper determination of the bidder's capability for completing the project if awarded.

SECTION IV CONTRACTOR'S NON - COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned bidder or agent, being duly sworn on oath, says that he has not, nor has any other member, representative, or agent of the firm, company, corporation or partnership represented by him, entered into any combination, collusion or agreement with any person relative to the price to be bid by anyone at such letting nor to prevent any person from bidding nor to include anyone to refrain from bidding, and that this bid is made without reference to any other bid and without any agreement, understanding or combination with any other person in reference to such bidding.

He further says that no person or persons, firms, or corporation has, have or will receive directly or indirectly, any rebate, fee, gift, commission or thing of value on account of such sale.

SECTION V OATH AND AFFIRMATION

I HEREBY AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR PERJURY THAT THE FACTS AND INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE FOREGOING BID FOR PUBLIC WORKS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT.

Dated at Valparais v th	is <i>/9</i>	day of	Feb	2020
Anba	Pru Co	(Name of Orga		
By Muse	125	(Name of Orga	nization)	
	PEO			
		(Title of Persor	Signing)	
ACKNOV	NLEDGEME	NT		
STATE OF INDIANA				
COUNTY OF PORTER) SS				
Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the a			10	y and
swore that the statements contained in the foregoing of			ct.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of 	EB.	2020	
		Spry	Hum	
		1	lotary Public	
My Commission Expires: MARCH 16, 2023	July 11 (4)	LARRY SI		
County of Residence: PORTER	SEAL SEAL	Parter Cor Commission of My Commission March 16,	inty 665443 1 Expires	



2016 VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR MIKE CIEPLY ARBOR PRO CARE



HAZARDOUS TREE REMOVAL AND OUTSTANDING VOLUNTEER SERVICE

TIPPECANOE STATE PARK

chipper with minimum 12" diameter capability, and minimum 2-man labor crew.

§ 225.00

/hourly rate per crew

EMERGENCY CALL-OUT RATE

Emergency Call-Out Rates shall be a multiplying factor based on all rates above in all categories.

Examples:

A Rate of $\underline{1}$ is same prices as above.

Rate of 1.5 is "time and one-half."

Rate of $\underline{2}$ is double the above quoted rates.

(Note: Any % factor can be chosen)

Emergency Call-Out

2

multiplier rate

CONTRACTOR EQUIPMENT AVAILABILITIES

Please attach as a narrative and submit with bid:

List and describe all equipment owned and available (i.e. bucket truck, grapple truck, chipper, crane, etc.). Please note equipment capacity/make/model/year and number of personnel.

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE

Please attach as a narrative and submit with bid:

Briefly describe years of experience and any major projects that reflect the ability of your company to perform *Tree Work Services* for the Town of Munster. Describe qualifications of crew members including any official arborist certifications, such as International Society of Arboriculture (ISA) Certified Arborist.

Evans Tree Care, LLC	
Company Name	
1 Jan Men	Owner
Signature and Title of Authorized R	epresentative
David Evans	
Print Name and Title	
9290 Clay Street	
Business Address	
Merrillville, IN 46410	
City, State and Zip Code	
(219) 299-7352	
Telephone Number	Fax Number
evanstreellc@gmail.com	
e-mail	

Date bid prepared 02/17/2020

The Town Council reserves the right to reject any and all bids, and to waive any informality. Contract can be cancelled at any time by the Town Council.

L:\pw\operations\lpramuk\TREE\BID DOCS\Munster 2020 Tree Service Bid.doc

PART I (To be completed for all bids. Please type or print)

Date (month, day, year): 02/17/2020
Governmental Unit (Owner): Town of Munster, Indiana
2. County Lake
3. Bidder (Firm): Evans Tree Care, LLC
Address: 9290 Clay Street
City/State/ZIPcode: Merrillville, IN 46410
4. Telephone Number: (219) 299-7352
5. Agent of Bidder (if applicable):_David Evans, Owner
Pursuant to notices given, the undersigned offers to furnish labor and/or material necessary to complete
public works project of
overnmental Unit) in accordance with plans and specifications prepared by
and dated for the sum of
\$
e undersigned further agrees to furnish a bond or certified check with this bid for an amount specified in the

The undersigned further agrees to furnish a bond or certified check with this bid for an amount specified in the notice of the letting. If alternative bids apply, the undersigned submits a proposal for each in accordance with the notice. Any addendums attached will be specifically referenced at the applicable page.

If additional units of material included in the contract are needed, the cost of units must be the same as that shown in the original contract if accepted by the governmental unit. If the bid is to be awarded on a unit basis, the itemization of the units shall be shown on a separate attachment.

The contractor and his subcontractors, if any, shall not discriminate against or intimidate any employee, or applicant for employment, to be employed in the performance of this contract, with respect to any matter directly or indirectly related to employment because of race, religion, color, sex, national origin or ancestry. Breach of this covenant may be regarded as a material breach of the contract.

CERTIFICATION OF USE OF UNITED STATES STEEL PRODUCTS (If applicable)

I, the undersigned bidder or agent as a contractor on a public works project, understand my statutory obligation to use steel products made in the United States (I.C. 5-16-8-2). I hereby certify that I and all subcontractors employed by me for this project will use U.S. steel products on this project if awarded. I understand that violations hereunder may result in forfeiture of contractual payments.

ACCEPTANCE

follov	The above bid is a wing conditions: $\frac{N}{N}$	accepted this 17th	day of Feb	ruary 2020 subject to th				
Contr	racting Authority Men	nbers:						
Da	David Evans, Owner							
		(For projects of \$15	PART II 0,000 or more – IC	36-1-12-4)				
	Governmen		Munster, Indiana					
	Bidder (Firn	n) Evans Tr	ee Care, LLC					
	Date (monti	h, day, year): Febr	uary 17, 2020					
.taur		projects has your orga	PERIENCE QUEST	FIONNAIRE for the period of one (1) year prior to the				
	Contract Amount	Class of Work	Completion Date	Name and Address of Owner				
	\$45,550	Tree Removal	06/15/2019	Environmental Restoration				
				(City of East Chicago)				
	What public works	projects are now in pro	ocess of construction	by your organization?				
	What public works p	projects are now in pro	Expected Completion Date	by your organization? Name and Address of Owner				
			Expected Completion					

	Have you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you? No If so, where and why?
	List references from private firms for which you have performed work Environmental Restoration (City of East Chicago)
	Brett Glasby, (314) 550-6321, bglasby@erllc.com
	- Lakeshore Seasonal Service, Jeff Elisha, (219) 462-9555, hfs@lakeseasonal.com
	- City of Crown Point, IN, Kay Karakozis, (219) 730-0590, kkarakozis@crownpoint.
	- Hobart Parks Dept, Justin Ellenberger, (219) 945-6037
	SECTION II PLAN AND EQUIPMENT QUESTIONNAIRE
	Explain your plan or layout for performing proposed work. (Examples could include a narrative of when you could begin work, complete the project, number of workers, etc. and any other information which you believe would enable the governmental unit to consider your bid.)
	ETC, LLC is available to begin working as soon as the the bid is approved. We
	have 2 crews of 7 total crewmen that operate a fleet of equipment as outlined
-	below. All work will be completed efficiently and in a timely manner.
_	
И	Please list the names and addresses of all subcontractors (i.e. persons or firms outside your own firm who have performed part of the work) that you have used on public works projects during the past five (5) tears along with a brief description of the work done by each subcontractor.
_	- Calumet Crane, (219) 942-1769, 916 Plantation Rd, Valparaiso, IN 46368
-	Use of crane for specialized work, to include rigging, cabling and hoisting

3.	If you intend to sublet any portion of the work, state the name and address of each subcontractor, equipment to be used by the subcontractor, and whether you will require a bond. However, if you are unable to currently provide a listing, please understand a listing must be provided prior to contract approval. Until the completion of the proposed project, you are under a continuing obligation to immediately notify the governmental unit in the event that you subsequently determine that you will use a subcontractor on the proposed project.						
	N/A						
4.	What equipment do you have available to use for the proposed project? Any equipment to be used by						
	subcontractors may also be required to be listed by the governmental unit.						
	72' Portable Tracked Lift, 60' Portable Tracked Lift, 20 Yd Dump Truck,						
	55' Int'l Bucket Truck w/ 8 Yd Dump, Vermeer 725TX Branch/Material Handler						
	Brush Bandit 18XP Chipper, Vermeer 1500 BC Chipper, 25 Yd Log Hauler						
	Vermeer SC602 Stump Grinder, Vermeer 362 Stump Grinder,						
	Misc saws and cutting tools.						
•	Have you entered into contracts or received offers for all materials which substantiate the prices used in preparing your proposal? If not, please explain the rationale used which would corroborate the prices listed.						
	No. Prices are based on labor and time needed to complete the outlined work						
	and off-site debris removal.						

SECTION III CONTRACTOR'S FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Attachment of bidder's financial statement is mandatory. Any bid submitted without said financial statement as required by statute shall thereby be rendered invalid. The financial statement provided hereunder to the governing body awarding the contract must be specific enough in detail so that said governing body can make a proper determination of the bidder's capability for completing the project if awarded.

SECTION IV CONTRACTOR'S NON - COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned bidder or agent, being duly sworn on oath, says that he has not, nor has any other member, representative, or agent of the firm, company, corporation or partnership represented by him, entered into any combination, collusion or agreement with any person relative to the price to be bid by anyone at such letting nor to prevent any person from bidding nor to include anyone to refrain from bidding, and that this bid is made without reference to any other bid and without any agreement, understanding or combination with any other person in reference to such bidding.

He further says that no person or persons, firms, or corporation has, have or will receive directly or indirectly, any rebate, fee, gift, commission or thing of value on account of such sale.

SECTION V OATH AND AFFIRMATION

I HEREBY AFFIRM UNDER THE PENAL CONTAINED IN THE FOREGOING BID	LTIES FOR PERJURY TH FOR PUBLIC WORKS AI	HAT THE FACTS AND INFORMATION RE TRUE AND CORRECT.	
Dated at	this_194M	day of February . 21	<u> 221</u>
	Evans Trea By David Eva	(Name of Organization) CUTS, OWNOR (Title of Person Signing)	
STATE OF	ACKNOWLEDGEME ss	ENT	
Before me, a Notary Public, personally ap swore that the statements contained in the			and
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		Fcb Jo20	
My Commission Expires: 9/22/3 County of Residence: Calce	1025	KEVIN JABLONSKI Notary Public – Seal Lake County – State of Indiana Commission Number 705173 My Commission Expires Sep 22, 2025	1

Part of State Form 52414 (R2 / 2-13) / Form 96 (Revised 2013)

BID OF Evans Tree Care, LLC
9290 Clay St (Address)
Merrillille, IN 46410
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS
Town of Munster
Filed February 21 . 2020
Action taken

OP ID: TH

CORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/19/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

P.O. Box 907 Crown Point, IN 46308-0907 Pinnacie Insurance Group Mac		ODUCER Inacle Insurance Group	- 2	219-663-2483	CONTACT Yvette	M Strayer, A		
INSURER S. THE TRAVELES AND COUNTRIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RECUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PART POLICY PERIOD OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIPTION OF ANY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PART POLICY PERIOD OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIPTION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED. BY AND COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAD COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED. BY AND COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY AND COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED. BY AND COLLIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN	P.C	D. Box 907			(A/C, No, Ext): 219-6	63-2483		AX-662-3284
INSURER A: NSI, a division of West Bend 15350 INSURER B: NSURER B: The Travelers 28188 INSURER C: I					ADDRESS: yvette@	pinnaclein	sgrp.com	
INSURER 9: The Travelers Sales		macie insulance Group				and the last of the last of the Real Property Con-	Page Lander Transfer Community Commu	
INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER D: INSURER F: INSURER B AND REISEN AMY E RESULED OR MAY EACUREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LUABILITY INSURER C: INSURER F: INSURER F: INSURER F: INSURER F: INSURE C: INSURER F: INSURER F: INSURER F: INSURER F: INSURER F: INSURE C: INSURER F: INSURER F: INSURER F: INSURER F: INSURER F: INSURER C: INSURER F: INSURED AMERCIA FOR THE POLICE DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND COMMERCIAL BRIDER FIRE IN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND COMMERCIAL BRIDER FIRE IN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND COMMERCIAL BRIDER FIRE IN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND COMMERCIAL BRIDER FIRE IN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND COMMERCIAL BRIDER FIRE IN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND COMMERCIAL BRIDER FIRE IN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND COMMERCIAL BRIDER FIRE IN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND COMMERCIAL BRIDER FIRE IN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND COMMERCIAL BRIDER FIRE IN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND COMMERCIAL BRIDER FIRE IN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND COMMERCIAL BRIDER FIRE IN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND COMMERCIAL BRIDER FIRE IN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND COMMER					INSURER A: NSI, a	division of	West Bend	
INSURER D: INSURER E: INSURER F: REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE SEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. INSURER F: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUM	INS	URED			INSURER B : The Ti	ravelers		28188
INSURER D: INSURER E: INSURER F: REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE SEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. INSURER F: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUM	Davi	ns free Care LLC id Evans			INSURER C :			
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PADIO CLAMS. A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY X ANY AUTO OTHER: A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO OWNED ONLY X MIFES ONLY X RETENTIONS OF MORREAD AND SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PADIO CLAMS. A 108816 O1/09/2020 O1/09/2021 O	Crov	wn Point, IN 46308			INSURER D :			
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. A TYPE OF INSURANCE A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CHARGEGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY X FEET LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY X FEET LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY X FEET LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY X SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY X ANTONOBLE LIABILITY X A					INSURER E :			
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY GENLA AGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY X PER LIMITS A AUTOMOBILE LIMIT TYPE OF INSURANCE OTHER O COUNTY OF INSURANCE OTHER TYPE OF INSURANCE TO ALL THE TERMS. A AUTOMOBILE LIMIT TYPE OF INSURANCE TO RENTED OTHER TYPE OF INSURANCE A AUTOMOBILE LIMIT TYPE OF INSURANCE TO RENTED OTHER TYPE OF INSURANCE TO ALL THE TERMS. A AUTOMOBILE LIMIT TYPE OF INSURANCE TO RENTED OTHER TYPE OF INSURANCE TO ALL THE TERMS. A AUTOMOBILE LIMIT TYPE OF INSURANCE TO RENTED OTHER TYPE OF INSURANCE TO ALL THE TERMS. A AUTOMOBILE LIMIT TYPE OF INSURANCE TO ALL THE TERMS. A AUTOMOBILE LIMIT TYPE OF INSURANCE TO ALL THE TERMS. A OCCUPANT OF THE TERMS. A TOP OF THE TOOL TYPE OF INSURANCE TO ALL THE TERMS. A OCCUPANT OF THE TOOL TYPE OF INSURANCE TO ALL THE TERMS. A OCCUPANT OF THE TOOL TYPE OF INSURANCE TO ALL THE TERMS. A TOOL TYPE OF THE TOOL TYPE OF INSURANCE TO ALL THE TERMS. A TOP OF THE TOOL TYPE OF THE TOOL TO ALL THE TERMS. A TOP OF THE TOOL TYPE OF T					INSURER F :			
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR A108816 A108816 A108816 D1/09/2020 D1/09/2020 D1/09/2020 D1/09/2020 D1/09/2021 A108816 D1/09/2020 D1/09/2020 D1/09/2021 A108816 D1/09/2020 D1/09/2021 A108816 D1/09/2020 D1/09/2021 D1/09/2021 A108816 D1/09/2020 D1/09/2021 D1/09/2021 A108816 D1/09/2020 D1/09/2021 D1/09/2021 D1/09/2021 A108816 D1/09/2020 D1/09/2021 D1/0	CC	OVERAGES CER	RTIFICA	TE NUMBER:			REVISION NUMBER:	
A 108816 A 1088	C	NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RI CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PERTAI POLICIE	MENT, TERM OR CONDITIO N, THE INSURANCE AFFOR ES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAV	N OF ANY CONTRAC DED BY THE POLICI E BEEN REDUCED BY	T OR OTHER ES DESCRIBE / PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH RESPEC D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	CT TO WHICH THIS
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR A108816 O1/09/2020 O1/09/2021 A108816 O1/09/2020 O1/09/2020 O1/09/2021 A108816 O1/09/2020 O1/09/2020 O1/09/2021 A108816 O1/09/2020 O1/09/2020 O1/09/2020 O1/09/2020 O1/09/2020 O1/09/2020 O1/09/2021 O1/09/2020 O1/09/2021 O1/09/2020 O1/09/2021 O1/09/2020 O1/09/2021 O1/09/2020			INSD W	VD POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY	POLICY EXP	LIMITS	
MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 5,0 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1,000,0 GENTLA AGGREGATE LIDIT \$ 2,000,0 PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG \$ 1,000,0 BODILLY INJURY (Per person) \$ 1,000,0 PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG \$ 1,000,0 PRODU	A			A108816	01/09/2020	01/09/2021		s 100,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY X PRO OTHER: A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO AUTOS ONLY X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED DED X RETENTIONS OFFICE PROBLET S AUTOS ONLY ANY BERD DED X RETENTIONS OFFICE PROBLET S AUTOS ONLY N/A BAND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY RETENTIONS OFFICE PROBLET S AUTOS ONLY N/A BUBBILIA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTIONS OFFICE PROBLET S AUTOS ONLY N/A BJUB1K00601419 12/01/2019 12/01/2020 GENERAL AGGREGATE S 2,000,0 COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT S 1,000,0 BODILY INJURY (Per person) S DOILY INJURY (PER pe								s 5,000
X POLICY X JECT LOC OTHER: A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO CWED AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS X HINTO ONLY X NON-CWINED DED X RETENTIONS AUTOS ONLY X RETENTIONS AND EMPLOYERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY BY ANY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONL							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s 1,000,000
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY X MON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY X MON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY X MON-OWNED EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTIONS ANY PROPRIET DRIPPARTNER/EXECUTIVE ANY PROPRIET DRIPPARTNER/EXECUTIVE N MA BUILB 1K08601419 COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT S 1,000,0 BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ BODILY INJURY		100 march 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
X ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY X HRED AUTOS ONLY X MON-OWNED S AUTOS ONLY X MON-OWNED S AUTOS AUTO								-
X ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X LOOS ONLY AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY POPPHETOPHYPARTNER/EXECUTIVE N LOOS ONLY X	Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS				A108816	01/09/2020	01/09/2021		\$
A X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTIONS -0- B WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIET OF IPPART IN EXCESSED UNDER OFFICE FINE MERCE EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below A108816 01/09/2020 01/09/2021 EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 1,000,0 AGGREGATE \$ 1,000,0 X PER OTH- EL CISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 100,00 EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 500,00							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTIONS -0- B WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE N If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below A108816 01/09/2020 01/09/2021 AGGREGATE \$ 1,000,0 X PER OTH- EL EACH ACCIDENT \$ 100,00 EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 100,00 EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 500,00								
B WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N N/A [Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below AGGREGATE \$ 1,000,000 \$ 12/01/2019 12/01/2020 X PER OTH- EL EACH ACCIDENT \$ 100,000 EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 100,000 EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 500,000	^			1100046	0.4 (0.0)(0.00)	0.4/0.0/0.00	EACH OCCURRENCE	*
B WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below 12/01/2019 12/01/2020 X PER OTH- EL CISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 100,000 EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 500,000 EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 500,000				A108816	01/09/2020	01/09/2021		
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N N/A SJUB1K06601419 12/01/2019 12/01/2020 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 100,00 (Mandatory in NH) N/A	В	WORKERS COMPENSATION						9
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 500,00				BJUB1K06601419	12/01/2019	12/01/2020		, 100,000
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 500,00		OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N	N/A					100 000
								500,000
ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)							and ordered in the second second	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)	_							
	ESC	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES (ACO	RD 101, Additional Remarks Sched	ule, may be attached if mo	re space is requin	ed)	
	er	TIEICATE HOLDED			CANCEL ATION			
PEDTIFICATE HOLDED	Er	CHEICATE HOLDER		MINTO 4	CANCELLATION			
				MOM I O- I	SHOULD ANY OF	THE AROVE D	ESCRIBED POLICIES RE CA	NCELLED REFORE
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION MUNTO-1 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE		TOWN OF MUNSTER Building Department				N DATE THE	REOF, NOTICE WILL BI	

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

1005 Ridge Rd

Munster, IN 46321

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE



RLI Insurance Company
P.O: Box 3967
Peoria, IL 61612-3967
Phone: (309) 692-1000 Fax: (309) 683-1610

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

RLI Insurance	Company	hereby continues in force Bond NoI	LSM0821839
briefly described as	Tree Service	ces Contractor with All Scopes	bound
unto The Board of Commissioners of	the County of Lake	e, State of Indiana, and any cities and towns in L	ake County,
indiana on behalf of		Evans Tree Care LLC	
			20
Location Name & Address:		Bill To Name & Address: (If different)	19
Evans Tree Care LLC			0
PO Box 793			
Crown Point, IN 46308			8
The state of the s			9
	Continuation Cert	express condition that the Undersigned company ificates issued in connection therewith shall not d as hereinbefore set forth.	, , , , , ,
Dated this25th day ofOct	ober , 2018 .		
	SEAL	RLI Insurance Company By Barton W. Davis	Attorney in Fact

THIS "Continuation Certificate" MUST BE FILED WITH THE ABOVE OBLIGEE.



Dear Mr. Gunty,

Enclosed is our bid for the outlined work by The Town of Munster for Tree Remediation.

A bit about our company: We are a veteran-owned, full-service tree care company with experience on several municipal contracts, and recently acquired Hodge Tree Care after the untimely death of Russell Hodge. Our owner, David Evans, is a Certified Arborist (IN-3490A) with 20+ years experience in the industry, including commercial line-clearance, and large scale hurricane clean-up.

We are proud to employ the former crew of Erwin Tree Care that managed and completed several phases of the Ash Tree Contract overseen by Gina Darnell. Our crew adheres to the ANZI 300 Standards for proper pruning and tree removal and are current with the OSHA 40 Safety Standards. We are outfitted with the proper equipment to efficiently and safely take care of all your tree-related needs.

Through these several transitions, we have only grown more efficient in response to our clients' needs, such as having 24/7 emergency care, office personnel ready to take all calls and questions, and a crew at the ready every morning. We also have the added advantage of already having long-standing relationships with numerous Munster residents that trust and value our expertise.

We pride ourselves on working as a team and going the extra mile for our clients in a timely manner while meeting all requirements and deadlines. Without the strength of our word, we have no clients. And with no clients, we would not be able to keep raising the standard of the industry in the local market.

We are excited for the opportunity to work within a municipality that prides itself on community values, seeks to maximize community involvement, and always values professional integrity and respect.

Sincerely,

David Evans

Owner

Attachment: Tree Work Services Bid Form

TOWN OF MUNSTER 2020 TREE WORK SERVICES BID FORM

Name of Contractor Arbor Care Piekarski	& Sons, Inc.	_
TREE REMOVAL Unit price for trees which need to be remove and Stump Removal) NOTE: Weighted Aver Tree Size @ Diameter Breast Height (DBH)	ed on a non-emergency age shown is for Town s Price Per Tree	basis. (Includes Tree scoring purposes. Weighted Average
6"-11" DBH & 960	\$_120.00	19%
12"-17" DBH 16 2560	\$160.00	35%
18"-29" DBH 15 5100	\$340.00	32%
30°-35° DBH 2 250	\$625.00	
36"-41" DBH 3 2625	\$875.00	6%
Over 41" DBH 2 2750	\$_1375.00	4%
STUMP REMOVAL ONLY 15, 245 Unit prices for stump only removal:		
Stump Diameter	I C Date	W. C. C. A. A. A. A.
	Lump Sum Price	Weighted Average
Under 12" diameter 12 360	\$30.00	19%
2/ 4	222 12 0	10 N. AHC
Under 12" diameter 12 360 12" – 17" diameter 21 840 18" – 24" diameter 19 912	\$30.00 40.00	19%
Under 12" diameter 12 360 12"-17" diameter 21 840	\$30.00 \$40.00 48.00	19% 35%
Under 12" diameter 12 360 12" – 17" diameter 21 840 18" – 24" diameter 19 912	\$30.00 \$40.00 \$48.00	19% 35% 32%
Under 12" diameter 12 360 12"-17" diameter 21 840 18"-24" diameter 19 912 24"-36" diameter 2 140	\$30.00 \$40.00 \$48.00 \$70.00	19% 35% 32% 4%
Under 12" diameter 2 360 12" - 17" diameter 2 840 18" - 24" diameter 9 9 2 24" - 36" diameter 2 140 36" - 42" diameter 4 380 Over 42" diameter 80	\$30.00 \$40.00 \$48.00 \$70.00 \$80.00	19% 35% 32% 4% 6%
Under 12" diameter 12 360 12" - 17" diameter 21 840 18" - 24" diameter 19 912 24" - 36" diameter 2 140 36" - 42" diameter 4 320	\$ 30.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 90.00	19% 35% 32% 4% 6% 4%
Under 12" diameter 2 360 12"-17" diameter 2 840 18"-24" diameter 19 912 24"-36" diameter 2 140 36"-42" diameter 4 320 Over 42" diameter 4 320 60 stumps 52752	\$ 30.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 48.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 90.00 LY RATE, based on sup	19% 35% 32% 4% 6% 4% Oplying a "Crew".

DEBRIS REMOVAL (non-emergency) A Debris Removal "Chipper Crew" is defined as a L:\pw\operations\inftyramuk\TREE\BID DOCS\Munster 2020 Tree Service Bid.doc

TOWN OF MUNSTER 2020 TREE WORK SERVICES BID FORM

Name of Contractor DAV	ESTREE	SORVICE, INC	.
TREE REMOVAL Unit price for trees which no and Stump Removal) NOTE Tree Size @ Diameter Breast	: Weighted Avera	d on a non-emergency ba age shown is for Town sco Price Per Tree	asis. (Includes Tree oring purposes. Weighted Average
6"-11" DBH	300	\$ 225.00	19%
12"-17" DBH 16 5	120	\$_320.00	35%
18"-29" DBH 5	250	s_550.00	32%
30" – 35" DBH 2	600	\$ 800.00	4%
36"-41" DBH 3	750	\$_1,250.00	6%
Over 41" DBH 2 3	23,520	\$_1,500.°°	4%
Unit prices for stump only re	moval:		
Stump Diameter		Lump Sum Price	Weighted Average
Under 12" diameter 12	1200	\$/ <i>0</i> 0 .00	19%
12" – 17" diameter	3780	\$ 180.00	35%
18" – 24" diameter	3800	s 200.00	32%
24" – 36" diameter	400	\$ 200.00	4%
36" – 42" diameter	800	\$ 200.°°	6%
Over 42" diameter	450	\$ 225.00	40%

The following are to be quoted on an HOURLY RATE, based on supplying a "Crew".

TREE PRUNING (non-emergency) A "Tree Pruning Crew" is defined as bucket truck with minimum 45' aerial lift, chipper with minimum 12" diameter capability, and a minimum 3-man labor crew.

\$\(\frac{650}{\} \) \(\) \(\) \(\) hourly rate per crew

DEBRIS REMOVAL (non-emergency) A Debris Removal "Chipper Crew" is defined as a

Attachment: Tree Work Services Bid Form

TOWN OF MUNSTER 2020 TREE WORK SERVICES BID FORM

Name of Contractor Michael & Cieply						
TREE REMOVAL Unit price for trees which need to be removed of and Stump Removal) NOTE: Weighted Average Tree Size @ Diameter Breast Height (DBH)	on a non-emergency basis s shown is for Town scorin Price Per Tree	. (Includes Tree ag purposes. Weighted Average				
6"-11" DBH 8 3200	\$ 400 W	19%				
12"-17" DBH 16 12800	\$ 800 0	35%				
18"-29" DBH 15 27,000	\$	32%				
30"-35" DBH 2 4800	\$ 2,400 W	4%				
36"-41" DBH 3 10,500	\$ 3,500 w	6%				
Over 41" DBH 2 9200	\$_4,600	4%				
STUMP REMOVAL ONLY \$67,500 Unit prices for stump only removal:						
Stump Diameter	<u>Lump Sum Price</u> <u>W</u>	eighted Average				
Under 12" diameter 12 720	\$60*	19%				
12" – 17" diameter 2 1680	\$ 80 a	35%				
18" – 24" diameter 19 1900	\$ 100 as	32%				
24" – 36" diameter 2 320	\$	4%				
36"-42" diameter 4 9 60	\$ 240 W	6%				
Over 42" diameter 2 680	\$340 °V	4%				
The following are to be quoted on an HOURLY	RATE, based on supplying	ng a "Crew".				
TREE PRUNING (non-emergency) A "Tree Pruniminimum 45' aerial lift, chipper with minimum 12"	ng Crew" is defined as bu	cket truck with				
labor crew.	\$ 650 0 /ho	urly rate per crew				
DEBRIS REMOVAL (non-emergency) A Debris Removal "Chipper Crew" is defined as a Debris Removal "Chipper Crew" is de						

Attachment: Tree Work Services Bid Form

TOWN OF MUNSTER 2020 TREE WORK SERVICES BID FORM

Name of Contractor Evans Tree Care, LLC		_
TREE REMOVAL Unit price for trees which need to be removed and Stump Removal) NOTE: Weighted Averag Tree Size @ Diameter Breast Height (DBH)	on a non-emergency lee shown is for Town s Price Per Tree	basis. (Includes Tree coring purposes. Weighted Average
6"-11" DBH & 1600	\$ 200.00	19%
12"-17" DBH 16 7200	\$ 450.00	35%
18"-29" DBH 15 11250	_{\$} _750.00	32%
30"-35" DBH 2 2450	\$_1225.00	4%
36"-41" DBH 3 4950	\$ 1650.00	6%
Over 41" DBH 2 4200	\$_2100.00	4%
STUMP REMOVAL ONLY 31, 650 Unit prices for stump only removal: Stump Diameter	Lump Sum Price	Weighted Average
Under 12" diameter 12 4%0	\$_40.00	19%
12"-17" diameter 21 1260	\$_60.00	35%
18" - 24" diameter 19 1425	\$_75.00	32%
24" – 36" diameter 2 200	\$ 100.00	4%
36" – 42" diameter 4 560	\$_140.00	6%
Over 42" diameter 2 350	<u>\$_175.00</u>	4%
The following are to be quoted on an HOURLY		
TREE PRUNING (non-emergency) A "Tree Pruning Crew" is defined as bucket truck with minimum 45' aerial lift, chipper with minimum 12" diameter capability, and a minimum 3-man labor crew.		
	\$_450.00	_/hourly rate per crew

<u>DEBRIS REMOVAL</u> (non-emergency) A Debris Removal "Chipper Crew" is defined as a L:\pw\operations\\pramuk\TREE\BID DOCS\\munster 2020 Tree Service Bid.doc